## COCHRAN FUNERAL HOME GENERAL PRICE LIST



These prices are effective as of Feb. 26, 2019

Henry-Cochran Funeral Home 3911 Appalachian Hwy Blue Ridge, GA 30513 (706)632-5968

Finch-Cochran Funeral Home PO Box 39 McCaysville, GA 30555 (706)492-3321

Cochran Funeral Home 4474 Hwy. 64 E. Alt. P.O. Box 829 Murphy, NC 28906 (828)837-9599

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Our services include: conducting the arrangements conference; planning the funeral. consulting with family and clergy; shelter of remains; preparing and filing of necessary notices; obtaining necessary authorizations and permits; coordinating with the cemetery, crematory, or other third parties. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our overhead costs. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as a direct cremation or immediate burial. Embalming includes the use of the preparation room, professional services, equipment and materials.

Other Preparation of the Body......Individual services and prices are listed below. Dressing, Cosmetology & Casketing.....\$250.00 Hair Care......\$45.00 Refrigeration & Storage per day for shelter of remains beyond initial 3 day period............\$75.00 Sanitary Care & Dressing (Applies when embalming is not required).....\$200.00 Care of Autopsied Cases.....\$125.00 Crematory Fee.....\$395.00 Transfer of Remains to the Funeral Home (within 20 mile radius).....\$295.00

Beyond this radius we charge \$2.25 per mile

Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing	\$695.00
Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Ceremony Chapel Or Church Service	
Use of Facilities and Staff for Memorial Services Chapel Or Church	\$695.00
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside Service	\$475.00
Hearse	\$395.00
Caskets	1470.00 to \$5995.00

(A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home)

Outer Burial Containers......\$795.00 to \$2495.00

Transportation into our care (WITHIN A 20 MILE RADIUS) Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; Embalmina. Receiving remains from another Funeral Home.....\$2420.00

Our charge includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; a proportionate share of overhead costs; care of remains. Other services may be necessary.

Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: Transportation into our care (WITH IN A 20 MILE RADIUS) basic services of the funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, care of remains, transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternate container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard containers.

See Back Side

	_1	
A.	Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$2,390.00
В.	Direct Cremation with a fiberboard container	<u>\$2,455.00</u>
C.	Direct Cremation with Casket	\$2860.00-\$6385.00
_Immediate Bu	ırial	
	diate burial with casket provided by purchaser	
Imme	diate burial with alternative container	\$2,480.00
Imme	ediate burial with minimum metal casket	\$3885.00
Medical Schoo	I Donation	\$2,015.00
(inclu	ides local pick up & preparing & filing of necessary documents & permits)	
	Warranty Disclaimer	
To the full extent permissible by applicable law, our Funeral Homes make no representations on warranties regarding the outer burial containers listed above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with the outer burial containers sold by the Funeral Home are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose are extended by our Funeral Home. Certain State laws may not allow limitations on implied warranties, if these laws apply to you, some or all of the above disclaimer may not apply to you, and you may have additional rights.  Service Package Selections		
Tradition	al Funeral Service Package	\$5695.00
This fee includes basic services, transfer from location of death (WITHIN 20 MILE Radius), embalming, dressing, cosmetology and casketing, visitation, funeral or memorial service including service staff and equipment (Chapel or Church), funeral coach, conducting of services.		
This fee does container, ce	s not include a casket, or other merchandise items, sales tax, honorarium emetery or crematory charges.	ns, cash advance items, outer burial
Full Servi	ce Cremation	\$5300.00
This fee includes basic services, transfer from location of death (WITHIN 20 MILE Radius), embalming, dressing, cosmetology and casketing, visitation, funeral or memorial service including service staff and equipment (Chapel or Church), funeral coach, conducting of services Filing of death certificate and all necessary permits		
This fee does	s not include a casket, urn, other merchandise items, sales tax, honorario harges.	ums, cash advance items or
Curunatio	on With Private Family Viewing	\$2700.00

Cremation With Private Family Viewing.....\$2700.00

This fee includes basic services, transfer from location of death (WITHIN 20 MILE Radius), dressing, cosmetology, private family visitation, filing of death certificate and all necessary permits.

This fee does not include urn, other merchandise or crematory charges.

## Cremation With Memorial Service Or Gathering of Remembrance.....\$3085.00

This fee includes basic services, transfer from location of death (WITHIN 20 MILE Radius), visitation and or conducting of memorial service including service staff and equipment (Chapel or Church),

This fee does not include urn, other merchandise, sales tax, honorariums, cash advance items, crematory charges.

## Direct Cremation Package.....\$2390.00

This fee includes basic services, transfer from location of death (WITHIN 20 MILE Radius), Filing of death certificate and all necessary permits. This fee does not include urn, other merchandise, sales tax, cash advance items, crematory charges.